

Lattice Wins Multiple 2023 Global Semiconductor Alliance Awards

December 11, 2023

- Most Respected Public Semiconductor Company Achieving \$500 Million to \$1 Billion in Annual Sales award -

- Best Financially Managed Semiconductor Company Achieving up to \$1 Billion in Annual Sales award -

HILLSBORO, Ore.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 11, 2023-- Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC), the low power programmable leader, today announced that it was selected as 'Most Respected Public Semiconductor Company' for the fourth consecutive year, and as the 'Best Financially Managed Semiconductor Company' at the 2023 Global Semiconductor Alliance (GSA) Awards. GSA awards recognize companies that have demonstrated excellence through their vision, innovation, execution, and future opportunity, as determined by votes from GSA members.

"We are honored to be recognized by the GSA, and I would like to thank all the Lattice employees, customers, suppliers, and partners for their incredible support. We look forward to continuing to deliver innovative products and outstanding support to our customers," said Jim Anderson, President and Chief Executive Officer at Lattice.

"The GSA congratulates Lattice Semiconductor on winning the 2023 Most Respected Public Semiconductor Company Award and the Best Financially Managed Semiconductor Company Award in its category," said Jodi Shelton, GSA CEO and co-founder. "The GSA Awards honor companies showcasing unparalleled excellence through their contributions to the industry, and we look forward to the innovation that Lattice will continue to accelerate."

The annual GSA Awards celebrate the accomplishments of the semiconductor industry and honor the best performing companies and top leaders. Members of the GSA represent 75 percent of the \$575B+ semiconductor industry.

About Lattice Semiconductor

Lattice Semiconductor (NASDAQ: LSCC) is the low power programmable leader. We solve customer problems across the network, from the Edge to the Cloud, in the growing Communications, Computing, Industrial, Automotive, and Consumer markets. Our technology, long-standing relationships, and commitment to world-class support let our customers quickly and easily unleash their innovation to create a smart, secure, and connected world.

For more information about Lattice, please visit <u>www.latticesemi.com</u>. You can also follow us via <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>YouTube</u>, <u>WeChat</u>, or <u>Weibo</u>.

Lattice Semiconductor Corporation, Lattice Semiconductor (& design), and specific product designations are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Lattice Semiconductor Corporation or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. The use of the word "partner" does not imply a legal partnership between Lattice and any other entity.

GENERAL NOTICE: Other product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective holders.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20231211216025/en/

MEDIA CONTACT: Sophia Hong Lattice Semiconductor 503-268-8786 Sophia.Hong@latticesemi.com

INVESTOR CONTACT: Rick Muscha Lattice Semiconductor 408-826-6000 Rick.Muscha@latticesemi.com

Source: Lattice Semiconductor